## GREATER HUNTSVILLE (AL) CHAPTER



## The Links, Incorporated

P.O. BOX 18804 Huntsville, Alabama 35804



## **CHAPTER OFFICERS**

PRESIDENT Richele Jordan-Davis

VICE-PRESIDENT
Stephanie Sanderson-Garrett, Esq.

RECORDING SECRETARY Delores Johnson Price, Ph.D.

CORRESPONDING SECRETARY
Rosalynne Strickland

FINANCIAL SECRETARY
Tamara Washington

TREASURER
Shafonda Jenkins

CHAPLAIN
Gail Fisher

PARLIAMENTARIAN Martha Lynn Sherrod, Esq.

PROGRAM COORDINATOR
Rochelle Conley, Esq.

Greater Huntsville Chapter The Links, Incorporated P.O. Box 18804 Huntsville, Alabama 35804

November 14, 2023

Dear Counselor, Parent or Student,

The Greater Huntsville (AL) Chapter of The Links, Incorporated is accepting applications for its Weekend Scholars program for high school students in the 9th and 10th Grades. The Links, Incorporated is one of the nation's oldest and largest volunteer service organizations of extraordinary women who are committed to enriching, sustaining and ensuring the culture and economic survival of African Americans and other persons of African ancestry.

The Weekend Scholars (WES) program is a signature youth enrichment program designed to motivate, stimulate, and engage the curiosity of students in Science, Technology, Engineering, Art, Health, Math, STE(A)M and life skills training, through real-world experiences. The program will consist of monthly meetings January - May 2024 (tentatively the 3rd Saturday of the month) and closing in June 2024.

The application consists of the following.

- \* Applicant Information Form
- \* Copy of student's most recent grade report card or transcript
- \* Student Code of Conduct & Responsibility Contract
- \* Parental Consent & Responsibility Contract/Photo Release Form
- \* Commitment Form
- \* Release, Covenant Not to Sue and Assumption of Risk
- \* Medical Information and Liability Release Form

Please submit the completed Weekend Scholars Application Packet to weekendscholarsghc@gmail.com. A copy is attached.

The Application deadline is Thursday, December 14, 2023.

If you have questions or need additional information, please contact Mrs. Kamela Tatum (256-541-7029) or Ms. Kimberly Evans (256-213-1761). We can also be reached at the email listed above.

Thank you for your interest!

Sincerely,

## <u> Kamela R. Tatum</u>

Kamela R. Tatum Co-Chairman, Weekend Scholars Program Kimberly A. Evans

Kimberly A. Evans

Co-Chairman, Weekend Scholars Program